Execution Date: January 7, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
<ul><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new app</li></ul>	lication, the execution date of the application	
is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	<b>B.</b> Patent No.(s) 5,133,203	
bbA	itional numbers attached? NO	
<ol> <li>Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout	<ul> <li>7. Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$</li> <li>8. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.</li> </ul>	
10. 🗌 Explanatory letter is enclosed.		
9. Statement and signature.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
Date: February 28, 2005 I bereby certify that this correspondence is being face transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark on	By Dur Allus Name: D. Bruce Prout 626/795-9900	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, 4 attachments, and document:	

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

FORM PTO-1595	
	RECORDATION FORM C PATENTS ONI

Merger

Change of Name

T

Name of conveying party(ies):

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)

Den-Yi Lu

attached: NO

Assignment

Other:

Name of conveyance:

Security Agreement

**1**.

3.

Х

5.

## OVER SHEET LY

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Street Address:

Name: Manseng Enterprise Company Limited

No. 99, Chung-Shan S. Rd., Kansan, Kaohsiung, Taiwan

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ŧc

# Docket No. 24056/DBP/S295

CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE

# PATENT REEL: 015797 FRAME: 0657

1 ypea or printing much of person reprint, Carabra DBP/djp DJP PAS609859.1-\*-02/23/05 3:42 PM

🖉 003/005

24056/DBP/S295

pz 76-814

### PATENT

Attorney's Docket No. .

For: DU.S. and/or D Foreign Rights For: DU.S. Application or DU.S. Patent For: D PCT Application

By: 🔲 Inventor(s) or 🗌 Present Owner

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

### ASSIGNOR:

(inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)

(lype or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) No. 124, .Ta-Liao Li, Kang-Shang

(Address) Chen, Kaohsiung Hsien, Taiwan

Taiwan

(Nationality)

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

#### 

Frame <u>0740</u>

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

MANSENG ENTERPRISE COMPANY LIMITED

(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))

No. 99, Chung-Shan S. Rd., Kansan,

(Address)

Kaohsiung, Taiwan

•,Taiwan

(Nationality)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

# PATENT REEL: 015797 FRAME: 0658

(complete one of the following)
<ul> <li>the entire right, title and interest</li> <li>an undivided percent (%) interest</li> <li>or the United States and its territorial possessions</li> <li>(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)</li> <li>and In all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,</li> </ul>
n and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: AXIAL PIN TUMBLER LOCK
(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))
and which is found in
(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
<ul> <li>(b) U.S. patent application executed on</li></ul>
(c) U.S. application serial no. 0 / filed on
(d) $\Box$ International appliciation no. PCT///
(e) VI U.S. patent no. <u>5,133,203</u> issued <u>5,137,207</u>
A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent 
(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(f) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, In and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

page 2 of 3



÷

	of January, 2005	(Date of signing)-	
7th day	e of signing must be the tame of	The date of execution of the explication if them (a) was chec	
abe		NEN ? LI LI	_
		Signature of AgesGNOR(5)	
	-		
			<del>_</del> _
-		<u></u> ,	
		the following information	
		The ion is notationly. If the amply month is naturated or legisland momentum 35-USC 201, Use next page 2 notation in de	
NOTE: No with K with Cr	peping, obtailation or legences by he pline laste advance of t	ion is nocularly. If the applyranont is naturated or adjusted manufact 36-USC 2011, Use next page I notatistion is de C Notarization or Lagalization Page Added.	
			×
	-		•
	-		
· ·			

•

:

ese 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015797 FRAME: 0660

-

RECORDED: 02/28/2005

ł